ARk

MFG. CO. INC.

Turf Ranger

Parts Manual

COMNGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exrnark mower. This product
has been carefully designed and manufactured to give you a maximumn amount of
dependability and years of trouble-free operation.

If you need to order replacement paris from your dealer, please furnish the serial
rumber and rmodel nurnber from your mower, as well as the part number and
description of the part you need.

For your convenience, we have provided this space for you to récord the rmodel
and serial number from your mower, Please read this booklet and keep handy for
all operators and servicermen.

MODEL NOC.

SERIAL NO.

DATE PURCHASED

PURCHASED FROM



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle




johnssj
Rectangle


AXLE AND HYDRAULICS

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

p I 800293......... T 3/8-16 % 1-1/4 Capscrew
- A— 8050086......... [T 3/8 Heavy Spring Lockwasher
< 543216......... 2.......Washer, Ade Plated
......... Teeennn3/8-16 x 2 HH Capscrew
) J— Spacer, Outer Hub
b F— Spacer - Ouler RH
- — Hub, 4 Bolt
543807...ccn - S— Hub Bolt
8 543296 2 T/W Assy - 20.0 x 10.0-B
L S 513011......... p- - 1/2-20 Wheel Nut
) ]+ — 373021......... - — 1* Clamp Collar
11. 543485 2 Bearing - Tpd Bse Plw
12 807261 2 Key-1/4 x 1/4 x 2 Machine
) I I 800290......... - F—— 3/8-16 x 3/4 Capscrew
L L T— 513211.....c L PO Element - Oll Filter
15 800300, 2 3/8-16 x 3 Hex Capscrew
R 1-J— 809007......... L N— Nut - 3/8-16 Fing Hex
| 213148......... | JO— Clamp
p1: N— 8002597......... 2......3/8-16 x 2-1 /4 HH Caps

2 3/8-16 x 1 HH Capscrew
) Stabilizer, Axte Upper
b P S1abilizer, Axde Low

22 805260......... 2 3/8 Std Flat Washer
2
1
2

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

543399......... [ Pulley, Cast [ron 4°0
.. ) J— Rollpin-7/32x 7/8
oL i) S— Tecinns Spacet, Fan

Fan 7° OD/10 Blade

543359, 1
503033......... 1
805004..

........ Pulley Retainer Washer
| O 1/4 Heavy Spring Lockwasher

....... 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 HH Capscrew
Etbow - 45 Deg. O.R./Hose Barb

weeen3/8-16 % 3/8 Selscrew
Elbow - 90 Deg. O.R./Hose Barb

........ Hydta Transaxie

........ Clamp Hose

........ Elbow, WMate 90

........ Suction, Strainer

........ Hose - 17.25 Push-Lok

........ Hose - 8.0 Push-Lok

........ Tank, Hyd Widrnt Pid

........ Oil Eye - Hyd. Tank

........ Breather, Filir & Cap

........ 5/16-18 x 3/4 HH Capscrew

5,/16-18 Whizlock Nut
Tire - 20 X 10.00-8

1
4
4
2
8.
1
1

........ 3/8 Disc Spring Washer
........ 1/4-20 x 5/8 HH Capscrew
........ 1/4-20 Whizlock Nut


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


1
MOTION CONTROLS

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

| JO— 807522......... 2. 5/16-18 x 2 Carr. Bolt -BETI j P— idler - Linkage S/A
e 5/16-18 Reg Hex Nut 542144 oo ldler Widmt - Linkage
........ Arm Widmt - Transaxie 513140......... 2........Bearing, Control
........ Pulley Retainer Washer 543486... 0000 1.......Bushing -
........ 1/4 Heavy Spring Lockwasher 800278 1 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 HH Capscrew
........ 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 HH Capscrew 808280 2......5/16 x § Clevis Pin
........ Linkage - Motion Control BOE7E1......... 2........1/8 x 3/4 Coter Pin

Joint, Ball 303105......... | —— Adjustable Yoke

........ Rod End Fhid. 543520......... 1.......Rod - Linkage, Plaled
2 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut 543518......... Teerrins Adapter, Threaded
. S Bushing, Spring Guide 512136 I P Housing Widmt, Override
1........Centering Spring Weldment 543790......... 1........Linkage - Clevis .31
) Rod - End -807002......... T....... Key - 1/8x 1/2 Wdrl #3
1........5/16-18 Nyloc Hex Nut 542725, .omne. 1..oo.Ceniter Spring Assy - P
1........5/16 S1d Flat washer 542608......... 1.......Override - Pedal Spring
2.....Jam NULRH 5/16-24 _



johnssj
Rectangle


~ T
LENNAy
ot

e 32

2o
B s

[
o

o

26
7
PARKING BRAKE
KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
) FR BO0Z278...cven 1o 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 HH Cap "19ueernnne 542125.menn | I Butterfly Widmnt
e} 3 5,/16-18 Whizlock Nut b2 542800.....c.n. ) J— Quadrant Widmt - Brake
w 2.......Link - Brake b DR 303334......... b 5/16 Disc Washer
P E/16 x 3/4 Clevis Pln 22rene 800271.mrnee 10.cceinns 5/18-18 x 3/4 HH Capscrew
b T 1/8 x 3/4 Cotter Pin pic N— 803032......0.. IS Boit, Whizlock 5/16-18 % 3/4
) PO— Arm Widmt - Birfly Cir Linkage - Brake
b R Roll pin-7/32x7/8 Jam Nut 3/8-24 Phd. -
| Pivot wWidmt - Brake Lever ....Wesher, Flat-3/8
) FOV Supt, Widmt - Trans LH Spring, Brk Protect
) J— Supl. Widmt - Trans RH ....Pin - Trunion
§ JUP— Handle Widm? - Brake 5/16-18 x 1 HH Capscrew
S I Grip {Adj. Lever) Flange Wtg, Side
) P Trigger Widmt - Brake 3x1/2 Spring
2 5/16 SAE Washer Link Conneclor #80
o Yo ERING Jackshah Widmt - Brk
o Y........Spring - Brake Handle . M........ount - Jackshafi Brg.
) I Pushnut- . 312FiRnd  35....54212%.. ... 1a.... Arm Widmt - Brk Controt
4....... Bearing Control ...5716 x 1 Clevis Pin

‘\ 25 .
S


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle




johnssj
Rectangle


{0t dy 0Z) YN - JBySeM L 76
AN WP 91-/87" L T 25 LY08™ L6
(IHESEMEY) dWElny BSOH™""| " “gOELOE™ """ 06
[ .4 _v\_. X V\w .va_ s e ca ) 06T U6
{esemey)
.Smhﬂmﬂﬂo HH Wt 08 X SZ°L X ™™ " 250608
{1a1y0)
2105080 HH 2/1-€ X L-OL/G "} = £82008" 00
YOI DMIDBIT - JOYIUY T L TTRERERE T 4
._comaw TR o7t SH ¢
Ma195dRD HH b/ 1-L X BL-G1/G™""") " " pL2008" "8
#2135de0 HH $/E X 02-p/ 1772 =" 252008 ¥8
HIOIZIUM G-/ 1 N2 U ZL0608 e
laysemierd pIepuels m_.\m R
(resemey) DIP B/€ - BN} =" 100855 18
{-mE3)) UIRIQ 1O - AIQWBSSY SQN LT L T R002SS T 08
(ESEMEX) .58 - BUT [BNF™| " Z20L0E
(S34OM) LLL = BULT [ONJ" ™| =" C2GEpG" 5L
(pesemey) 1458
/€ X I 8/€ 'BaQ 06 - MOGIZ™"" L 000855 ""BL
18]I SBY™L U LGLEDET AL

" aubusn - rupia oea”
(+21n03) LdN 8L-#/ 1 - degy”
{12140%) £ X 1dN 8t-8/1 edig—

e

mpy xaH Bay n_.-N\w.: - “ps
Jaysemyoon Bidg Bay z/y ~z1
HH 52°1 X £1-2/1 - matosden =g - 14
E—C_W& “Umxw - Qum_&..:.... -........QWNQW......:.OF

Al suell v pPgTTe "BYSEYS”
Jaysepm el pis g/ 0ozs08
AL L O 60pG
NN X3H Q0JAN GL-0/C g U LSZ e
se0edg [py - IS L e ree08 12
HP1IC PAH - MDA Wy """y = 0225
azuoig .mCEmnm.:::. NG ORGT T Eg
ea1s .UCHSWDm... R o 29
NN XaH J0IAN BE-G1/G™""p """ Q5Zp0R"™""" |9
BUNLS 8/ X B/G-C "1 " ppGErE™ 09
P/E-1 X OL-B/E - MOy "L LGL0R T ES

IBD SZ'L XQL-LE - Jog"
91/G H20ZIuA Og T
WY - Joqakg

“UgLeL08™eS
UeeE0ETTTTLS
e gpapga g e

v--v-v--—v-'q:v—v—v-t-NFNv-v-(\iNNv-v-v-v-v-

NOILLAIHOS3a "ALD  #.1HVd  A3o

yun Inod o} [elsu] o} syed A1pSSatau pue LN
emnBoy SOPN[aU} YoM CO0LES A UM YUM Yoo pres aoejdal

YOIN[I DUI98IE p1-GLZG IBUIBAA BYL Yum paanpord Stun Jod (TI0N.

{1ar07 eAu) dugy
Bundg sa|py - 1eo81g"
QZLQ v_DmD - :mm........_. 141 3y -l 51
{presemey)
morosden HH Ww 09 X 6'L X 0L

we0CO600

I
(1B1UOM) HH € ¥ 0201/ - MB1asdRY ™" | “~""0ZB008"™""""2§
Jaysep asiq Bupdg g /2y 019809 LS

1odeay| yowngg - Busng: 1\

!

Jededg epng’
{=inB0) othoela ‘yoNYy
{sefuox dy 0z) auibug - Aayng
(Mesemey 21
2 19|10y QD mC_D:m - >m_=._&::::_. R YA T L a1
{1e1yo dy 0z)
>m¥ BNIPOOM 164 w\_. x @\ﬂ.::: L 10209
yoen g/sxp/ix v/t - >mx........ﬁ ey g ey
"L
"y

uv.smmvm‘.-a.v-:mv.
" BS6EPS

hm>DO h._wz_mm. :::...rmwﬂvm..:.::mv
1a1pf - Buysng' O PpG
{esemey)
me1osdey HH WW 08 X G2'L X BIN™TUE TTUTURL0608
(1apox)

mamsded HH 2/1-1 X gL-gL/g
Bupdg uoissaidwon
—QEEOLG:.-:-
XaH 20N vZ-z1 - NN’
HS BE'L X p2-Z) - MBIDG™
Jan8 N3N - BIg™
BL-91/5 HY 1NN wer
Hog-n doy payL gL-91/s
aseajay aAuQ - BagT
aur [an4 - a0y
/1 90(AN - nuBuipy’
masasden) pH XaH ¢/ 1-2 X 91-8/¢"
C.SOD U_OI - zom::::

{pEsemey)
mansden HH v/ex ar-at/g -y

G L2008 EY
ssing | papzy

N

e

N""?"'v-v-N-—v—v—v—

saggeL G

(101L103) MaIdSHRD HIH 1/E X BL-OL/G "2 """ | LZ0OR """ 0E

(12140x) MOIISARD HH 1 X §1-8/E™ "8 " 262008 62
(e
IN 420)2[uM 81-91/5"""""g
(RIIONM) 1NN HOOZIYM BL-OL/G 0L LO0BOR B

NOLLAIHOS3Q "ALD  # LHvd  A3M

{1o1yox) NSS 118D | X BL-OL/G L 905208
(:mE3]} AIDHEE - IUPIM IUNOW ™" | """ ZB62PG™"""92
ea_zozv Aa11Rg - LUPJAL JUNOW ™' " 1 CBZPG™"""" "2

._m_U_ .OC—r‘mSm ...... s T2 % N T

WLPIAA JOQUSY SSO1Y ™| TN RGEZRSTTTTEE
Q0 v/€ G 0Py ABING™ L T LLBERG T2
?;thQOO HM Z X a1~ m\m:. g egR2OGR™ L2

~ (pesemey)
x0H Buid gL-8/€ - NN
(101403} XOp| BULL 918/ - N2 200608
mamsden pfe X gt-g/p
qQuIny y ANEBY - MDIIS"
BURIRY INN 0Z-¢/1 g -
qeIU Ny - uaauagT
eBneg yue| jpn4 - deg™
PEd HUE] SBO
§'Z X 02-G¢" MIIG aujyaepwt

wmo .xcm-_--. e
D>_m> mm_—._uh .D_...__..-m:m...::
og/myue) fand - mogig
peayying/nd - anEA’
A2 = BUp] 18Ny
(Mesemey) @1 - aur pry
(130 L2 - Aun ang
1 L0Z-SO06Y # DESEmE|
: - B O
20r0S0rES# 1amoy
-4 o
L602-CLOLL # Desemey
JAUBaRaLg wead ey
LO-C8O-Sb# OO
.._mﬂ_mm_um._n_ EmDn_.:.:.._. cesasnnee
mmom.n_.o:% PESEMEY
- 184y
No.mmo.mv% 13[yoy
- ‘—mu_—l ‘=<.. -.-—_' sanseiine
ey dy £y - auBugy
1By nE 0z - mc_mcm::::w
1[0y dy g1 - suBugeey e

NOLLLIHISIA "ALD  #1dvd A3

dNOHD MO3A INIODNT



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


28 29 [30)



johnssj
Rectangle


8-059%81 - e:... )
8069 % 081 ASSY /L = LBEEYS” _

s -

dny Bupeeg- g

14 Loyg [BBYp - J8oRdg g
Ud 198y ‘Bulysng | U ESSErS T ES
Z/1-00 X LE-B/G SOHH™™""} """ Gpe00s™ """ eg
Pl DIOL 1 1-G/G - AN "L =" Zp0E08™ """ LG

W 198U Bupasg ey R L2 e 08
ho—mnnu< - ﬁmo._w....-..r ..:....-Naoﬂmm..... ..mv
marasded HH § X 91-8/¢ “ZBZ008" " BY
BE-9L/G - N WEL™™""p """ | GLp0g™ """ "L
L

&

"y

YaUud EC-0b# - UBYD™ "1 U TGREEYS TG
Ydid 62-0p# - theyy’ (MR *) 114 . 4 4
’ 625595 jn'd
e g e pay

loqaiy
Of# 101930U00) - Jur’

WIPIAA Ja31g "Yeys' ! ‘0S8EYSLY

{umoys 1N AS-NUY 18P ‘PR 7L TG LERS ™0

xm.:c< ._Dﬁnm .ﬁm& I:......ﬂ .........mm:va.::....mﬂ

[BPO 1004 - JWPIM, JBART 0L T OpLERSTTTRE

[epad 1004 - Yyeyg L BLLEPSTTTLE

:Q -mc—-_gm:.:-.w :--..:8mﬂ Fm_.-no:.- mﬂ
Jaysemield avs v/ 1
/L x e/ - udioge
marasden HH 6/ x ow.v}... A
muosdes pf1-i no1-8/e 2
meiosde) HH L X 81-91/57"¢
(umoyS TON) HT 10Ad "TaxdeIg "L

NOILJIHDS3A "ALD  #1¥Vd A3M

g Fparga

HY 10Ad JWIPDIAL DRIg
NN H0RIYM BL-9L/G™
[epad |0u0)) pao;t - Ped
[epad MU AsY - ped™
Pld 1004 - WP [BpAT
v/ 1=t X ¥/1 - ud oy
BAB3|S JBISED 5
eBue 4 Je1seD 9™
maiosdery p/¢ X 91-8/¢ "
MB195 IND "PIYL XH
PH US 2/ X pE-OLpe
1504 Buptaargr
POILEY BIOSUOD - JOROD™
alosuay™
Jeq ajpuey ‘duge
pajuted - 1eg ajpueH”
10A1d 191SBD .0 - JOUSEM™
xap Buig 91-8/8 - N
Jsysem Bunds asiq g/
maosde) g/ 1-1 X 91-8/¢€
8/€ tejd ‘aysep
‘Bundg _mow.....:
asealq - dery’
OL-¥/€ PUS XBH N
SL1 X 28/ - ud enoy
1BUSEM 1914 'TY'S ¥/E
HIS 82-¢/1 ez

-

-eseringy pparigy

U A PN

e EGLEOE R
06200812

g 00ZOR02
e e

QLLEYS
ee6ersT
g g pppr g

mv-—n.‘v—-—v—(n

---'N

[
4
R
L

s g s OG

A

“p QOO LG
85805 Bag g ...:...:p LSEbG ™

R

1afjoy pidey ‘Buseag
JOPIY - IWIPIAL BLURLY™ "] "

6OSEYS”
‘Q26TrS”

NOILJIHISIQ "ALD  # 1dvd A3

DNIH33LS ANV JNVHd H3A™



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle




johnssj
Rectangle


52" MOWER DECK

KEY PART# OTY. DESCRIFTION

b J— Support Weldment - Deck
|- — 3/8-16 x 1 HH Capscrew
) b R 3/8 Disc Spring
S J—— Nut - 3/8-16 Whizlock
2 5/8 Hairpin
N SN Spacer - Blade Driver
- R— 7/8 Hairpin
8 513338 2. Washer
- Bushing - Deck Support
........ Ring - Ext. Retaining
2.00.0.3/8 Hvy. Spring Lockwasher
........ Washer - Pivol
........ 1/8 NPT Straight Zerk
........ Flange Thrust Bearing

Weld Assy - Caster Fork
1/2-13 x € HH Capscrew
1/2 Reg Spring Lockwasher
..1/2-13 Reg Hex Nut
........ Spacer - Front Caster
........ Wheel & Tire Assy - 9 x 3.50-4
........ Wheel

........ Tire 9@ x 3.50-4

........ Bearing

........ Bushing

p J— Cover - Deck Drive Bslt
Cover - Deck Weldrnent
Bel! - Blade Drive

Zerk - 1/4-2B Straight
5/8-18 UNF Hex Nut
Spring - Disk

Sheave - Blade Drive
........ Bearing - Ball 305K
Housing - Bearina

........ Spacer - Bearing

Seal - Mech. Dust

Snap Ring - 2.59 x 08TK
........ #61 Woodruf Key
b Spindle - Outer Blade

h J— Drive Assy - Ouler Blede

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIFTION

35 603022......... j — Spindie - Center Blade
604621........  Fo— Drive Assy - Center Blade
3B......d 6035370 Ec - Blade - 18.0 Diameter
37. 513435 3 1/2 Disc Spring Washer
3B BOOS31..oo e b I 1/2-20x 1 HH Capsciew RH
o 1- J— 800035......... g — 3/8-16 x 1.0 TT Hex Washer
Hd Bolt
o I— B02575. 00000 ) IO Deck Weldment - 52° 5D
) JR— 60257 1.reuenes  J— Chute Weldment - Discharge
Y-~ BOO2T 3.0 2ininenns 5/16-18 x 1 HH Capsciew
43 804256 2 5/16-18 Nyloc Hex Nut
| J—— Bushing - Spacer
S P Bushing - idler
i Igler - V-Belt
..Spacer - Tube
. 1ocne Sheave - Mowet Drive
......... . 2,......5pring - Extension

- B Idles Pulley

2......3/8 16 x 1 Whizlock Bolt G5

........ 3/8-16 Hex Nyloc Nut Flated

........ 3/8 Std. Flatwasher

........ Bearing - Pivot

........ Idier Arrn Assy w/Bearings

....... Arm Weldment - Deck idler

Bushing - I8ler Pivot

idler Armn Assy Deck Drive
w/Bearings

PR T O - S ]

1
| - Bushing - idler Pivot
2

I Link - Rear Deck Support

b 3/8-24 Torque Nut

. GuvnrenRoller - ANt Scalp

B...cn.3/8-16 x 3.75 HHCS Gr8

- Jo— Bushing - Roller

1 Bracket - Spring Anchor

1 3/8-16 x 3.5 Gr8 HH Cpscrew

1 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Hex Head
Capscrew GrS

[ — 543678 L J— wWingnut - Nylon Insent

10 -

....... JArm Weldrnent Deck Drive Idier

........ 3/816 x 2-1/4 Hx Hd Cpserw Gs


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle




johnssj
Rectangle


60" MOWER DECK

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
Turernen B02583 e .......Support Widmt, Dk. Plid. Ky S 603022......... L........Spindle - Center Blade
- — 800282......... 8 3/8-16 x 1 HH Capscrew 604261......... ) JE Center Housing - Complete
3 303327 9........3/8 Disc Spring Washer 38 603283 3.......Blade - 20.5 Diameter
17 e 3/8-16 Flng. Hex Nut 30...c.cv. 513435......... 3........Washer, Spring Disc 1/2
2 5/8" Hairpin L N— 800531......... c e 1/2-20 x 1 HHCS RH
I Blade Driver Spacer L. 809035......... L1 T Bol-3/8-16x 1.0 Tap
2.....-..7/8" Hairpin L - R— 800298......... L P 3/6-16 x 2.5 Hx Hd Capscrew
o 2ueee... Washer 43, 800805......... L I 3/8-16 x 3.5 Hx Hd Capscrew
b A Bushing, Deck Support £4,,.......800287......... ) PO 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Px Hd Capscrew
veer 2. RING, Ext. Retaining 45,........503044......... ) Bushing - Idier Pivot
eee Bovr Washer, Pivot 45.........513034......... L - Bearing Pivot
v 4o Flange Thrust Bearing 47.........805260......... - 3/8 Standard Flat Washer
I, 1/8 NPT Straight Zerk 2........Bolt - 3/8-16 x 1 Whizlock
v Zuneenn Weld Assy - Caster Forl § - Bushing - Idler Adpt. Plt.
e 2evere . SCTEW - 1/2-13 x 6 HHC-5 j J— Arrn Weld - Dk, Dr, idier
e 2eeennn1/2 Reg Spring Lockwasher ) Idler Arm Assy w/Bearings
- 1/2-13 Reg Hex Nut 1......Arm Weld - Dk. Idler Arm
- J— Spacer, Front Caster B02604......... ) — Idler Arm Assy w/EBearings
2.....8 x 3.504 W& T Assy. ) FO— Bushing - idler Pivot
2ol Wheel , 1.......Spacer - Tube
2o Tire 9 x 3.50-4 Bushing - Spacer Plid.
v 2........Bearing e SPIING
e dnnBushing . 560 BOST0G s e 3/8 Heavy Spring Lockwasher
543584........ ) - Cover, Deck Drive Belt ™ 57w BO35R0 s Zaeenne Link, Rear Deck Support

Washer, Flat-3/8

P | o N Wingnut - Nylon Insert
...Bumper, Seat

Cover, Decik Widmt, - Plid.

....Belt - Blade Drive

....Zerk, 1/4-28 Stri.

wer’5/8-18 UNF Hex Nut
JO: T Spring, Disk

......... 3........Sheave, Blade Drive

.Bearing, Ball 305K
.....Housing, Bearing
....Spacer, Bearing

....5eal, Mech. Dust

....5nap Ring, 2.59 x 08 TK
... #61 Woodruff Key

........ Spindle - Ouler Blade
....0uter Housing - Complete

. 2......3/8-16 Hex Nyloc Nut
........ Weld Assy - 60" Deck

Bushing - Roller

2
2
2
- 3/8-24 Torque Nut
2
ki
5
6
6

...Foller - Anti Scalp

Capscrew 3/8-16 x 3.75G8

g - Chute Widmt., Discharge
oo 200 5/16-18 3 1 HH Capscrew
. 2. 5/16-18 Nyloc Hex Nut

|27 g BOO03 T 2enenn3/316x 2-3/4 HHTB
- I— 513304......... 1........Idler, V-Belt
65.........B00257 ..o g P 3/a~16 x 2-1/4 HH Capscrew
70......... B603497......... - R— Idler - 4" Fiat
4 — 603410......... PR Sheave - Mower Drive


johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


- 13 -~



johnssj
Rectangle


KOHLER & 17 HP

KAW. ELECTRICAL

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

) PR B03474......... ) I— 12 Vol Battery

2 800271......... I 5/16-18 x 3/4 HH Capscrew
i I 809001......... 2 5/16-18 Whizlock Nut
4o 543766......... ) F— Wire - (+} Batlery (Kohler)
LI 6054E9......... ; Wire - Ground {Kohler)
Burennnn5IB5B2, s 1........Starter Wire (Kohler)

f— 543393......... k< Insulator, Solenoid +

I 543382......... Lo Insulator, Solenoid -
S.........804256 1.......5/16-18 Nylot Nut

L T 809012uuunne 10........1/4-20 Whizlock Nut {Kohler)
120en 1/4-20 Whizlock Nut (Kaw.)
- 1/4-20x 5/8 HH Capscrew

) o Swilch 12 V Solenoid

h P Fuse - Blade 20 AMP

) J. Harness - Wire Engine

B - S~ Plastic Tie 5.5 % .0044 x .1
........ Cable Throttle (Kohler)

1

1

) J— Cable Choke (Kohler)
=T Clip - .38" Loom

ot Brkt - Safety Swiich

2 Switch, Neutral Lockout
8
2
8
1

«...1/4-20 % 1/2 HH Capscrew

........ #10-24 Nyloc Hex Nut
........ Grommet
......... 23"......Hose-Baltery Mnifid. |
......... 1.......Clip- 50" Loom
......... 1........Haress - Wire Rider

........ Cable Throttle (Kaw.) w/Choke

Machine Screw - 10-24 x .83 C1r.

14 ~

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

805252......... 2 Standard Flat Washer .219
801039, 6 #10-24 x 5/8 Shd. Machine
513374..cine L J— Meter, Engine Hours
513579......... g J— WModule - Safety Interlock (Kohler)
603625..0rveeee ; JOT— Module - Safety Intedock (Kaw.)
543387 ...ccuee b PR Swilch, Toggle
543388......... T Guard, Switch Toggle
5433686......... - J— Boot, Toogle Swiich
543385......... 1.......Swilch, Toggle DPDT

b T— 513184......... ) J— ignition Switch

FCY - 816002......... h PR Fuse - Blade 10 AWP

38 816003 1 Fuse - Blade 30 AMP

390 543074......... ) JO—— Plate - Throttle {Kohler)

40 543391...-nn R I Insulalor - Batlery Positive

L FR— 543390......... ) JO—— Insulator - Batlery Negative

42........543004, ... 1......Wire - {+) Battery (Kaw.)

K — 543767........ ) IR Wite - Ground (Kawasaki)

a......... 03645000 1........Switch - Ol Pressure (Kaw.)

T L I— B03626..000nen Vownen AGEplEr - 1/8 NPT Ma/Fe (Kaw.)

4B 603635......... 1.......Acapler - Oif Swiich (Kaw.)

¥ J—— 809026......... T M8 x 1.25 x 16 mm HH Capscrew

(Kawasaki}
48 543871 1 Harness - Starler (Kaw.}
48......... 542092-P....... ) P Harness - 17 HP Kawasaki
BOrrercce svesmes . Voltage Regulator -

Kaw. No. 21066-2056

51.........B00254 2 1/4-20 x 1 HH Capscrew (Kaw.)
Y- — 513593......... | Jo— Knob - Black Ball 4
oK — 513592......... h P Knoh - Red Ball



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle


SEAT ASSEMBLY AND LIFT ACTUATOR

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
| IS 513147........ L J— Seat
- I 513149......... ) JN Kit - Armrest {Optional)
Fc 543368......0u ) Slige, Seat Fore/AR
L T 807503, L 5/16-18 % 3/4 Carr. SS5N
- 8059001......... 8. 5/16-18 Whizlock Nut
[ J—— 542494......... P Plate Widmt - Seat Mnt
[ BO4257 . e - A= 3/8-16 Nyloc Hex Nut
- - BOO2S6......... T 3/8-16 x 2 HH Capsciew
2 RURON 542851 ...cns | P Plate Widmt - Seat
[ T Nut - 3/8-16 Fing Hex
b N Bushing, Spring Guide
2 Spring, Reverse Indicalor
- N— 1/4-20 Whiziock Nut
2., 1/2 Sid Fiat Washer

15 -

KEY PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

T

2
2
2
2
1
20 800007......... 2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

........ Strut - Adjustment Spacet
...5/16-18 x 2-1/4 HH Capscrew

. 3/81 6x 1-1/2 Capscrew

-....3/8 Dis¢ Spring Washer

Support, Seat Plale

........ 1/4-20 % 1-1/4 HH Tap Screw

e Sl72p - Swilch Engagement
....Bumper - Rubber

3/8-16x 3/4 HH Capscrew

Pivol Weldment - Actuator

) :::....Spacer - Electric Liit

........ 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Capscrew
........ Actuator, Linear
........ Spacer - Rear



johnssj
Rectangle


FOISON

iy

’ EVELLIAK e, S LEVOR
Faf WTRLLRX D SO FTI-PE

In GAASK LM $, ¢ BAE IFT RS
YRR PLL fel MRS e TR bR

/

5

-

@@MMER@[IAL

11

|27

SLATOY

DECALS

©
ArK
eXmark

Turf Ranger 1800

Turf Ranger 1800 -

eXmark

KEY

PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION

O Decal - Batlery

b J— Center Exmark Stripe
L I RH Exmark Stripe

) [ L H Exmark Stripe

L [ Decal - Hydro Tank

) o Decal - Brake Lever

) [ Decal - Instructional

) JR. Decal - Muffier

1 Decal - Fuel

........ Decal - Inlake
........ Decal - Commercial

1
1
h — Decal - Discharge Wamning
| R Decal - 2 Minule Waming
1
1

........ Decal - Foot Pedal

........ Decal - Throttle {Kawasaki}

16 ~

PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION

51373% v T Ignition Decal
by Lk TN Jo— Decal - Release
S43630.ccneee T Decal - Choke (Kohler)

........ Decal - Throitle (Kohler)
Decal - Deck Lift

1

1

) J—— Decal - Mower Swilch
 — Decal - 60

........ Danger Label

b J— Decal - Exmark Large
1........Decal - Steering Column
1

1

1

1

1

ee.DeCA! - Danger

........ Decal - Mower Deck

........ Decal - LH Console

........ Decal - RH Conscle

........ Decal - Choke Cover (Kaw.)



johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle




johnssj
Rectangle

johnssj
Rectangle





johnssj
Rectangle



EXMARK MFG. CO., INC. PART * 850126
INDUSTRIAL PARK  BOX 748 BEATRICE, NE 68310
402/2234010 FAX 402/2234154

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED IN U.SA. @Ek@

MFG. CO, INC.



johnssj
Rectangle


johnssj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 
	watermark11: 
	watermark12: 
	watermark13: 
	watermark14: 
	watermark15: 
	watermark16: 
	watermark17: 
	watermark18: 
	watermark19: 


